OP \$140.00 270657

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM438963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SECTION CE.	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entone, Inc.		01/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entone, LLC	
Street Address:	20823 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2706577	AMULET
Registration Number:	4065978	CONNECTING THE HOME
Registration Number:	2738901	ENTONE
Registration Number:	4165166	FUSIONTV
Registration Number:	4122605	KAMAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.6854

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com, dahl.cathy@dorsey.com,

cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Cathleen F. Dahl, Dorsey & Whitney LLP **Correspondent Name:**

50 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	481172-00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Dahl

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0919

900417076

SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen F. Dahl/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Entone Inc Conversion#page1.tif		
source=Entone Inc Conversion#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0920

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:13 PM 01/29/2016 FILED 07:13 PM 01/29/2016 SR 20160489747 - File Number 4186526

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation first formed is July 6, 2006.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Entone, Inc.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Entone, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0921

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate on the 29th day of January, 2016.

Ву:

Name: Donald McGarya

Title: Authorized Person

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ENTONE, INC.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 08/11/2017